1nterconnectron to be ettect1ve beg1nn1ng on the exptrat1on date of thiS 
Agreement ("Subsequent Agreement") The Part1es further agree that any 
such Subsequent Agreement shall be for a term of no less than two (2) 
years unless the Part1es agree otherw1se 

2. 3 If. w1th1n one hundred and thirty-five ( 135) days of commenc1ng the 
negotiation referred to 1n Sect1on 2.2. above. the Part1es are unaote to 
sat1sfactorrly negotiate new local 1nterconnect1on terms. condttlons and 
pnces. e1ther Party may pet1t1on the Comm1ss1on to estabt1sh appropnat~:: 
local 1nterconnect1on arrangements pursuant to 4 7 U S C 252 The